CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number
Report Run Time: 1/28/2025 7:31:05 AM

Judgement
Numbers

24-9-00337-0

23-9-00177-8

24-9-00373-6

24-9-00466-0

25-9-00024-7

25-9-00025-5

25-9-00026-3

25-9-00027-1

25-9-00028-0

25-9-00029-8

Kittitas County Superior Court

Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number

Style

STATE OF WASHINGTON
VS
KADIN WILL ALLMAN

Department of Revenue
S
JEFFREY JAMES LAVALLEY

Department of Revenue
VS
MERRITT WORKSLLC

Department of Revenue
VS
RODEO TOWN TAXI, LLC

OLYMPIC CREDIT SERVICE, INC
VS
PRESTON GRAY SULLIVAN et a

Department of Revenue

S

ALL SEASON ALL PRO HOT TUB
LLC

Department of Labor and Industries
VS
UPFRONT GARAGE DOORSLLC

Department of Revenue
VS

ELLENSBURG ISLAND GRILL, LLC

et al

Department of Revenue
S
B & D WRAPSAND VINYL LLC

Department of Revenue
VS
HOUSEWORX LLC

Version 2.0.0.6 - P - Dec. 02, 2019

Case Numbers

23-1-00150-19

23-2-01061-19

24-2-01175-19

24-2-01215-19

25-2-00015-19

25-2-01001-19

25-2-01002-19

25-2-01003-19

25-2-01004-19

25-2-01005-19

Judgment Create Date Range: 1/27/2025 to 1/27/2025

Judgment/Sentence Type

Judgment and Sentence

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Transcript of Judgment

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Judgment
/Sentence
Date
8/26/2024
4/17/2023
9/6/2024

10/31/2024

1/16/2025

1/17/2025

1/17/2025

1/17/2025

1/17/2025

1/17/2025

Status Code

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Updated
Date

1/27/2025

1/27/2025

1/27/2025

1/27/2025

1/27/2025

1/27/2025

1/27/2025

1/27/2025

1/27/2025

1/27/2025

Update
Flag

Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added
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CASE-Jud Audit with Cross Ref Numb THt ;
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Judgment Create Date Range: 1/27/2025 to 1/27/2025

Judgment
Judgement Updated Update
Numbers Style Case Numbers Judgment/Sentence Type /SeB;eJ:[gce Status Code Date Flag
Department of Revenue
25-9-00030-1 vs 25-2-01006-19 Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes  1/17/2025 Active 1/27/2025  Added
STEVEN WENTZ
Department of Revenue
25-9-00031-0 vs 25-2-01007-19 Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes  1/17/2025 Active 1/27/2025  Added

WOODLAND TREE EXPERTS et d
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