CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number Report Run Time: 1/28/2025 7:31:05 AM

Kittitas County Superior Court Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number Judgment Create Date Range: 1/27/2025 to 1/27/2025

Judgement Numbers	Style	Case Numbers	Judgment/Sentence Type	Judgment /Sentence Date	Status Code	Updated Date	Update Flag
24-9-00337-0	STATE OF WASHINGTON vs KADIN WILL ALLMAN	23-1-00150-19	Judgment and Sentence	8/26/2024	Fully Satisfied	1/27/2025	Updated
23-9-00177-8	Department of Revenue vs JEFFREY JAMES LAVALLEY	23-2-01061-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	4/17/2023	Fully Satisfied	1/27/2025	Updated
24-9-00373-6	Department of Revenue vs MERRITT WORKS LLC	24-2-01175-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	9/6/2024	Fully Satisfied	1/27/2025	Updated
24-9-00466-0	Department of Revenue vs RODEO TOWN TAXI, LLC	24-2-01215-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	10/31/2024	Fully Satisfied	1/27/2025	Updated
25-9-00024-7	OLYMPIC CREDIT SERVICE, INC vs PRESTON GRAY SULLIVAN et al	25-2-00015-19	Transcript of Judgment	1/16/2025	Active	1/27/2025	Added
25-9-00025-5	Department of Revenue vs ALL SEASON ALL PRO HOT TUB LLC	25-2-01001-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	1/17/2025	Active	1/27/2025	Added
25-9-00026-3	Department of Labor and Industries vs UPFRONT GARAGE DOORS LLC	25-2-01002-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	1/17/2025	Active	1/27/2025	Added
25-9-00027-1	Department of Revenue vs ELLENSBURG ISLAND GRILL, LLC et al	25-2-01003-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	1/17/2025	Active	1/27/2025	Added
25-9-00028-0	Department of Revenue vs B & D WRAPS AND VINYL LLC	25-2-01004-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	1/17/2025	Active	1/27/2025	Added
25-9-00029-8	Department of Revenue vs HOUSEWORX LLC	25-2-01005-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	1/17/2025	Active	1/27/2025	Added

Version 2.0.0.6 - P - Dec. 02, 2019 Page 1 of 2 CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number Report Run Time: 1/28/2025 7:31:05 AM

Kittitas County Superior Court Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number Judgment Create Date Range: 1/27/2025 to 1/27/2025

Judgement Numbers	Style	Case Numbers	Judgment/Sentence Type	Judgment /Sentence Date	Status Code	Updated Date	Update Flag
25-9-00030-1	Department of Revenue vs STEVEN WENTZ	25-2-01006-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	1/17/2025	Active	1/27/2025	Added
25-9-00031-0	Department of Revenue vs WOODLAND TREE EXPERTS et al	25-2-01007-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	1/17/2025	Active	1/27/2025	Added

Page 2 of 2 Version 2.0.0.6 - P - Dec. 02, 2019